P.H.

s Page 1 of 1
Co‘iﬁ,r County
P =
-~ Gost Sharing
For Budget/Finance Use Agenda ltom ; VA Pate; | G4/22/2014
BA#:| 4o~ 377 Public Hoaring Item : 7 Date: -’*72.7//9
Prepared By : Gloria Herrera Date: | 04/16/2014

Fund: {712 GROWTH MGT MATCH

Grant : 33270-01 MPO 630312113

Start : 03/28/2013

End: 1213112018

Sponsor: 1156 IFL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Sponsored Program : | MPO-5303

Funded Program : | 33270 I MPO 6303 12/13

Grant Parcent : 80.00

Match Percont : 10.00
i Revanue Cost Sharlng |
P commig | - Gommit. Desorlption -~ = T[T "7 Sponsored Ciass . | “Mateh F.Ctr. | - W
L-_] 337470 MPO NAPLES MPO CONTRIBUTIONS 138339 3,667.00
i:: 337480 i MPO MARCO MPQ CONTRIBUTIONS 136339 1,784.00
E 481111 [ TRANS FRM 111 UNINC TRANSFER IN C'fzqo )Q 138339 8,918,00

Bg )Li - 37 4 TOTAL REVENUE

4,269,00

! Expense Cost Sharlng }

| Gommit |- Gommu.Descripion. | SponsoredGlass | MatohF.Cir | Mat .

| 512100 REGULARSALAR!ES SALARIES 138338 4,269.00

[:] 634880 |OTHER CONTRACTUAL SE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 138338 10,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSE[ 4,289.00|

Total Spensor Budget ;

Total Cost Sharing :

Total Project :

Why funds are needed?

The grant funds support ransporialion system planning efforts by the Cellier County Metropolitan Planning Organization in thek FY 14-15 fiscal year.
Where funds are available?

The Granl funds are avalable from the Florida Depadment of Transportalion in Financial Projact Number 410113-1-14 / Contract Number AQR14.

! Reviewed By : ;

Cost Genter Director : Date:

Division Administrator : A / ) Data: 4y ,
Budget Department : % i /[ MQ_, M Dato: @m I /-f'
Agoncy Manager : (:) N Date: | o7/ 7 g/lfty
Finance Department ! Date: 4 §

Cleork to the Board Admin : Date:

33270-1




BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

101
Fund No.

Date Prepared:
Approved by BCC on:

Trangportation

For Budget/Finance Use Only

BA#

JE#
BAR##
APH Dale

(437

PH

Ttem /78

]2/

Fund Description (type oniine above)

4/15/2014

20/

Expense Budget Detall

{Attach Executive Summary)

item No.

4 <

Fund Center Title: Trans Admin Fund Center No.: 163609
Funded Program {Project) Title: 5-digit Fd Prog #:
{only one Fund Ce]r.\_tarlFunded Program should be entered into this saction. f amendment is for Funded Program, must enter Fund Canter in_fo)

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment item increase Currrent Revised
Center | Program item Description (Decrease) Budget Budget
163609 512100 |Regular Salaries 26,450.00 434,707.00 481,157.00

Net Change to Budget $ 26,450.00
Revenue Budget
Fund Center Title: interfund Transfer Fund Center No.: 929010
Funded Program (Project) Title:  Inferfund Transfer 5.digit Fd Prog #:
{only one Fund Center/Funded Program sheuld be entered Into this section. If amendment Is for Funded Program, must enter Fund Center Info)

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment ltem Increase Current Revised
Center | Program tem Description {Decrease) Budget Budget
929010 481313 |Transfer from 313 +4i{26,450.00% 26,450.00 -

p - 393 -
Net Change to Budget $ - {26,450.00%




EXPLANATION

Why are funds needed? To increase 512100 Regular Salaries for expanded posliions.

Where are funds available? Funds are available in Fund 313, Project 60037.

REVIEW PROCESS

Cost Center Director*:

Date

Division Administrator*:

Date

Budget Department: “&/‘00{4_ U“Q Y / Date 5/&(?/ /Lf
/Y

Agency Manager I Date S 8.y
(v

Finance Bepartment: Date

Clerk to the Board Admin: Date

Inputted by: Date

BA number (SAP)

if this is uploaded into Novus with an Executive Summary, no signatures are required from the Cost Center Director or

Division Administer.

if this is uploaded into Novus, please do NOT sent a paper copy of the Budget Amendment to the Office of Management and
Budge! office, OMB will download all budget amendments from Novus and will process after the BCC mesting.

I:\ Forms\ Counly Forms\ Budget\ Budget Amendment Form.xls

{excel format}




BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

For Budget/Finance Usa Only

elts
L tem J 778

Bag _ jd— 394
JE # 57
BAR# / A 7/ / 7L
APH Date
101 Transportation
Fund No. Fund Description (type on line above)
Date Prepared: 4/15/2014 (Attach Executive Summary)
Approved by BCC on: 4)asfiy item No. G
Expense Budget Detali

Fund Canter Title: Traffic QOperations Fund Center No.. 163630
Funded Program (Project) Title: 5-digit Fd Prog #:
{only one Fund Center/Funded Program should be enterad Into this sectlon. if amendment is far Funded Program, must enter Fund Center info)

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment Item Increase Current Revised
Cenier | Program ltem Description (Decrease) Budgst Budget
163630 512100 |Regular Salaries 46,350.00 1,601,392.00 1,647,742.00
163630 764110 [Trucks 62,000.00 288,591.20 3561,591.20
163630 764900 [Data Processing Equipment 1,400.00 - 1,400.00
163630 652800 |Other Operating Supplies 2,900.00 6,200.00 9,100.00

Net Change to Budget $ 112,650.00
Revenue Budget
Fund Center Title: Interfund Transfer Fund Center No.: 929010
Funded Program (Project) Title: Interfund Transfer 5-digit Fd Prog #:
{only one Fund Center/Funded Program should be antered into this section. if amendment is for Funded Program, must epter Fund Center info)

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment ltem Increase Current Revised
Center | Program Item Description {Decreass) Budget Budget
920010 481313 |Transfer from 313 -4 112,650.00 112,650.00 -

BAI4- 39 ;
Net Change to Budget $  '112,650.00




EXPLANATION

Why are funds needed? To increase 512100 Regular Salaries for expanded positions.

Where are funds avallable? Funds are available in Fund 313, Project 60172.

REVIEW PROCESS

Cost Canter Director*:

Division Administrator*: P

Budget Department; %’@W M /

Agency Manager ////é_/,ﬂ/
4

Finance Department;

Clerk fo the Board Admin:

Inputted by:

BA number (SAP)

Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date

Bate

\5{{/&&9/]\-{

2Ry,

If this Is uploaded into Novus with an Executive Summary, no signatures are required from the Cost Genter Director or

Divislon Administer.

If this Is uploaded into Novus, please do NOT sent a paper copy of the Budget Amendment to the Office of Management and
Budget office, OMB will download all budget amendments from Novus and will process after the BCC meeting.

A Forms\ County Forms\ Budget\ Budget Amendment Form.xis

{excel format)




BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST For Budget/Finance Use Only P
BA# /4 -4/
JE# Ttem 178
BAR#
APH Date 5757 //%
301 County Wide Capital Improvement Fund
Fund No. Fund Description (type on line above)
Date Prepared: 4/24/2014 (Attach Execulive Summary)
Approved by BCC on: 4/22/2014 item No. 11 (A)
Expense Budget Detalil

Fund Center Title: OMB Capital Fund Center No.. 101522

Funded Program (Project) Title:  State Veterans' Home 5-digit Fd Prog #: 50112

{only one Fund Center/Funded Program should be entered into this section. If amendment is for Funded Program, must enter Fund Center info}

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment Item Increase Current Revised

Center | Program ftem Description {Decrease) Budget Budget
Remittances to other
101522 50112 881400 |governments 500,000.00 - 500,000.00
Net Change to Budget $  500,000.00
Expense Budget Detail
Fund Center Title: Transfers Fund Center No.: 929010
Funded Program {Project) Title:  Transfers 5-digit Fd Prog #: 99301
{only one Fund Center/Funded Program should be entered into this section. If amendment is for Funded Program, must ener Fund Center info)

Fund Funded | Commit Commitment ltem Increase Current Revised
Center | Program ltem Description (Decrease) Budget Budget
929010 99301 481001 |Transfer from General Fund 500,000.00 11,183,700.00 11,683,700.00

B Y- -
Net Change to Budget $  500,000.00
EXPLANATION

Why are funds needed? (lype below)
To fund the $500,000 cash contribution to FL Dept of Veterans' Affairs fo rthe 7th State Vetarans' Home.

Where are funds available? {typo below)

DJJ money
REVIEW PROCESS

Cost Center Director*: Date
Division Administrator®; P Date

: / )24
Budget Department: Su.(sow O S\, Date L—I) 24 /14
Agency Manager ML Date = AR

V4

Finance Department: Date

Clerk to the Board Admin: Date

Inputted by: Date




Page 1 0of 1

For BudgetiFinance Use Agenda Item : lC D 22 Date: 5'7} 5A,£
BA# - l Jid . cfa 77 Public Hearing item : /76 Date: 5‘/ /f?(
’ Prepared By : Josh Thomas Date: | 0472112074

‘Grant 33323:01 " | FY14 SUMMER FOODS

Start : 06/09/2014
End: 0913072014
Sponsor ; 281 FL DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Sponsored Program : { SUMMER FOOD

Funded Program : 33323 Y14 Summer Foods
Grant Percent : 100.00
Match Percent ; 0.60

evenuo Cost Sharln

TRANS FRM 111 UNINC TRANSFER [N

481111 920010

R d-4eg TOTAL REVENUE|

_ Expense Cost Sharin

652210 | FOOD OPERATING SUP ~Iroop 156319

2,856.00

TOTAL EXPENSE

Total Sponsor Budget :

Total Cost Sharing :

Total Project :

Why funds are needed?

Funds are needed to provide an additional site to administer the Dapariment of Agriculture Summer Food Service Program for Summer 2014,
Where funds are available?

Funds are avaitable from several Parks and Recreation Department Cost Centers in Fund 111.

Cost Center Director : Date:

Diviston Administrator : M V. ) Date: | &
Budget Depariment : ( ) SAALN MM ,f(.[}{\ Date: ﬁ !%?! ;Lf'
Agency Manager : QAA WV {5 U Pate: | © /28‘//‘/

Finance Department : Date:

Date:

Clerk to the Board Admin :

33323-¢1




Gas Refunding Bonds - Series 2017 '4

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

212

PH

For Budget/Finance Use Only

Fund Title Fund Number BA# I~y ¥
JE#
BAR#
APH Date
Date Prepared: 4/24/2014
To BCC Yes No
dfzz i /1. B.
Previously Approved, BCC Agenda Date: S 113/ item No. [, . S, (Attach Executive Summary)
EXPENSE BUDGET DETAIL
Cost Center Title Rédem LT Bebt Project Title NIA
Cost Center No, 938010 Project No. N/A
GIL [ncrease Current Revised
Account Title {Decrease) Budget Budget
872100 Interest Bonds § (2,085,850.00) $ 6,103,900.00 $  4,018,050.00
873850 Cost of Issuance-Other . 173,300.00 - : 173,300.00
874200 Payment to refunding bond escrow agen 91,707,550.00 - 91,707,5650.00

Total Expense $§ 89,795,000.00

$ 6,103,800.00

$ 95,898,900.00

REVENUE BUDGET DETAIL
Cost Center Title Redem LT Debt Project Title NiA
Cost Center No. 938010 Project No, NIA
GIL Increase Current Revised
Account Title (Decrease) Budget Budget
484200 Bond Proceeds § 89,795,000.00 $ - $ 89,785,000.00
Total Revenue §  89,795,000.00 $ - § 89,795,000.00

Why are funds needed?
This budget amendment is needed to account for the issuance of the Series 2014 Gas Tax Refunding Bond, the subsequent refinance

of a portion of the outstanding Collier County Series 2005 Gas Tax Revenue Bonds and fo pay closing costs. This refinancing achieves a
nel present value savings in excess of that targeted by the BCC's Debt Management Policy.

Prepared by;
Reviewed hy:
Approved by:
Input By:

BA Number:

EXPLANATION

REVIEW PROCESS

Daie
Derek M. Joh-nssen N 412412014
£/
/%M S VW v
s WL~ s oy 1y




For Budg

etFlnance Use

BA#:[ ;Jf.-.éfgg

P
)
?&_ SV Page 1 of 1
Caol (Ger County
TR N i e msy
-.Cost Sharing
Agonda ltem : 16.D.1 Date: | 05/13/2014
Public Hearlng ltom : /75 Dato: | 527 /¢
Prepared By : Caroline Soto Date; | 0412572014

CFind: 4205 7| TRANS DISADV MATCH -
Grant: 33333-1 FY 13114 FTA 5310 .
Start : 05/01/2014
End: 06/30/2015
Sponsor: 222 ] FL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Sponsored Program : | 5310 CAPITAL ASST
Fundod Program: | 33333 [
Grant Percent : $0.00
Match Percent : 10,00

“'I:f!'é\'re'r'i'ue_ Cost Sharing |

Sy cCommit ). - Commit;Daserlption 1.

[ 364410 |SURPLUS FURNITURE MISCELLANEQUS REV 138429 32,213.50

[| 481427 |TRANS FRM 427 DISADV TRANSFER IN 138428 € 2¢)¢ 4,558.60
BA-id-436 TOTAL REVENUE{

{_Expense Cost Sharlng .

764110 | AUTOS AND TRUCKS

CAPITAL

138429

TOTAL EXPENSE

Tota! Sponsor Budget :

Total Cost Sharing :

Total Project

Why funds are needed?

Funds are needed for the FY13-14 FTA 6310, FL-18-0038 award

Where funds are availabie?

Funds are available from auction proceeds: $11,339.00 from FY13 and $20,874.50 from FY14

Cost Center Director : X Date:
Division Administrator ; /’\ / ‘// ) / / P Date: Ly
Budget Deparimant ; 4 7/% Date: 5/}5/[ ﬁf/
Agency Manager ; e WCM (/S‘ b /1 Date: 5!285/ f\?
Finance Depariment : Date:
Clerk to the Board Admin : Date:

33333-01




Page 10of2

For Budget/Finance Use

Bak:| [ o~ 4 5%

Agenda Item : Date: 5%3//;/‘

Public Hearing Htem : Date: 5’“ 4
(76 A7

Prepared By : Lisa Taylor Date: | 05/02/2014

68066-01 | TRIP 425840 - CR 951

rant :
Start 05/27/2014
End: 01/30/2017
Sponsor: 551 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIOM

Sponsored Program : | TRIP (GMD-HIGHWAY)

Funded Program : 68056 Collier Bivd Golden Gate to Green
Grant Percent : 50.00
Match Percent : 50.00

Revenue Cost Sharing

{1 481313 |TRANSFRM313GAXTX @31 1Y-Hsp, TRANSFER IN Q29010 |15%23 Fpq 3,170,000.00

[] 481331 |TRANSFRM331RDIM  pp |4-HS3 TRANSFER N 929010 | 4636723 1,413,930.00

[ | 481333 |TRANSFRM333RDIM ) Y- {sH TRANSFER IN q290(0|488623 460,000.00

] 481336 |TRANSFRM336RDIM (B 1Y -ys5 TRANSFER IN q290i0)| 153623 3,000,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE

Expense Cost Sharlng

]:] 762600 | INFRASTRUCTURE

TRIP CAPITAL

163623

TOTAL EXPENSE|

Total Sponsor Budget :

Total Cost Sharing :

Total Project :

8,043,930.00

Why funds are needed?

To recognize grant revenue for the construction of CR 951 (Collier Bivd) from Green Blvd to Golden Gale Blvd.

Where funds are available?

CR 951 {Collier Blvd) from Grgen Bivd to Golden Gate Blvd.

Funds are avallable from reimbursements we will receive from the Transporiation Regional Incentive Program Agreement (TRIP) 425840 1 58 01 for

Cost Center Director: Date:

Division Administrator : N ,ﬁ,. ‘ ~ 4 Date:

Budget Dopartment : ,,/y v ‘ % Y. Date: |f ;c fi:; [ 2
Agency Manager : &{’j!)mt J S Q Date: 5/2, S)/:if-{)
Finance Department : Date:

68056-01




Page 2 of 2

U.‘:Ierk to the Board Admin :

68056-01




